NOV-07-2013 THU 03:17 PM IANDIORIO TESKA COLEMAN ------

. . .

FAX NO. 7818901150

P. 01

Form	PTO-1595 (Rev	/. 06-12)
OMB	No. 0651-002	7 (exp. 04/30/2015)

.

......

*

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: QinetiQ North America, Inc.		
QinetiQ North America, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 1, 2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_Change of Address	Street Address: 11091 Sunset Hills Road Suite 200 City: Reston State: VA Country: US Zip: 20190 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/373,430	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road Fourth Floor City: Waltham	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 		
State: MA Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Docket Number: FM-533J Email Address:	Deposit Account Number <u>09-0002</u> Authorized User Name <u>Thomas E. Thompkins</u> , Jr.		
9. Signature:	"/7/13		
Signature Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: teet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		
	PATENT		

700512366

REEL: 031664 FRAME: 0188



Documentation not required for change of address

Old address:

7918 Jones Branch Drive Suite 350 McLean, VA 22102

New address:

11091 Sunset Hill Road Suite 200 Reston, VA 20190